		26578
<u> </u>	RECORDED RETURN TO: MELANIE ANDRUS	Volmaz Page 25578 192 NOV 10 AN 10 53
MILLI	RECORDED RETURN TO: THIM TEXAS FSB D SAVINGS ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS FSB	*85 KBA 10 WU ID 23
D O	BOX 2824, 10001000 - 1115653	
TTCAT	TN# 4353000	SPACE ABOVE LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
	1.1.1368030616	SPACE ABOVE LILL
53	688	OF DEED OF TRUST
	ASSIGNMENT	JF DILL OF
ст <i>і</i>	ATE OF OREGON S	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
		5
CO	UNTY OF KLAMATH	ral National Mortgage Association, hereby course, representation or warranty, to the PRAN DEVELOPMENT, Washington, D.C., his
	the undersigned, Fede	ral National Mortgage Association, to the course, representation or warranty, to the BAN DEVELOPMENT, Washington, D.C., his and interest in and to that certain
Fo	or value received, the undersigned, rece cants, assigns, and transfers without re ecretary of DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND UR	DEAN DEVELOPMENT, Washington, D.C., MIS
gr	ants, assigned bepartment of Housing And on	and interest in and to that certain Nancy
56	cants, assigns, and transfers without ecretary of DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND UR uccessors and assigns, all right, title	and interest in and to that certain and interest in and to that certain , as executed by <u>Hector Ortiz and Nancy</u> , as executed by <u>Hector Ortiz and Nancy</u> , , as executed by <u>Hector Ortiz and Nancy</u> ,
D	eed of Trust dated April	······································
	Ortiz, husband and wile, April 28, 197	2 , in Book Çouncy, Oregon,
Т	rustee, and recorded of the Morrgage A at page 4526 of the Morrgage A	Records of Klamath Councy, Oregon,
3		
ä		TION TO THE CITY OF KLAMAIN FAMLE,
	Lot 474 in Block 114 of MILLS ADDI	
	Klamath County, Oregon.	cept that the undersigned hereby warrants
	Whithout recourse or warranty, exc	cept that the and
	that:	ndersigned has impose
 "Without recourse or warrancy, energy" "Without recourse or warrancy, energy" that: (a) No act or omission of the undersigned has impaired the validity and (a) No act or omission of the said security instrument; priority of the said security instrument; priority of the said security instrument is a good and valid first lien and is prior (b) The security instrument is a good and valid first lien and regardless (b) The security instrument is a good and valid of record regardless (c) all mechanics' and materialmen's liens filed of record regardless, or 		
	of when such liens attach,	rialmen's liens filed of fecture rest and prior to all liens, encumbrances, or cept such liens or other matters as have nee hereunder;
	defects which may defects which may	-co hereunder;
	been approved by end	together with the income annum, computed
	(c) The sum of $$6619.61$	1992 at the rate of due and owing under
	day of in the credit	1992 at the rate of <u>7</u> % per annuary instrument, is actually due and owing under t;
	the said credit instrument	t; d right to assign the said property and credit
	(d) The undersigned has a good	
	instruments.	and to
	with the note therein desc	cribed or referred to, the money due and to nd all rights accrued or to accrue under said
	Together with character and become due thereon with interest an	nd all lights a
	prod of Truse.	requires, the
	it is instrument and	whenever the context hereof so require the context hereof so require the neuter and the singular number
	In construing this instrument	inine and the neuter and the
	macculine genuer mo-	
	includes the pro-	ed beneficiary has caused its corporate name al to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	al to be affixed hereunto by its officer
	IN WITNESS WHERE'S to be signed and its corporate se authorized thereunto by order of	ite BOATO OF DIECON
	authorized Literculture	Federal National Mortgage Association
	Dated: JUN 1 6 1992	TM R R D
	Dated	By: M. Pelzer Vice President
		historia hours
		Attest
	AT S TOYAS	Assistant Secretary
	State of Texas County of Dallas	public in and for said
JUNI 6 1992, before me the under entering to be the		me the undersigned, a Notary Public In and the to be t
		opeared the person and known to be the person a
	State and County, Federal Natio	onal Mortgage Association therein named, and
	Vice President of instrument	on behalf of the corporation therein named, and on behalf of the corporation therein named, and orporation executed the same.
		Deserver By
	hand and official s	seal. RATHE PARISH Melanie Andrus
	Witness my hand with	
		Commission Fypires 9-9-95
	Notary Public	
	My Commission expires:	
	15 ⁰	

WILLIG LEADERS RECEARD OF ARLANCE ANDRUS STERS CONSTRUCTION 26579 53678 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. ______ the ______ 10th ______ day of _____ Nov.____ A.D., 19 92 at 10:53 o'clock ____ A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. _____ M92 _____, of ______ Mortgages____ County Clerk Evelyn Biehn By Dauline Mulenders \$15.00 FEE and the second states of the second • · ; an a tan tan tan tan an antara ka ka ka a part provide the The second second and subject